PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3100203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRA KNIGHTS MUSIC	10/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR ROBERT WILLIAM SHARP	
Street Address:	17769 FRONDOSO DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7518057
Patent Number:	7345236
Patent Number:	7238876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-248-2009

Email: robertwsharp@san.rr.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT W. SHARP

Address Line 1: 17769 FRONDOSO DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT W. SHARPSIGNATURE:/Robert W. Sharp/DATE SIGNED:11/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503053603 REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Agreement is entered into effective October 19, 2014, by and between Robert W. Sharp ("Sharp") and Terra Knights Music, Inc. ("TKM"), in consideration of the mutual promises made in the Settlement Agreement entered into by the parties and other individuals, on or about October 18, 2011.

TKM represents that it is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,518,057; U.S. Patent No. 7,345,236 and U.S. Patent No. 7,239,876, each entitled "Method of automated musical instrument finger finding," and bereby transfers and assigns to Sharp all of TKM's rights, title and interest in and to those three patents, including the right to sue for past infringements of any of the patents.

TKM also transfers and assigns to Sharp exclusive ownership of the copyrights for all versions of the OPTI-FINGERING software and any related documentation.

TKM also transfers and assigns to Sharp the OPTI-PINGERING trademark and the registration for the trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3978413, along with all of the goodwill of TKM's business in connection with the goods on which the trademark has been used,

FOR TKM:

FOR ROBERT W. SHARP

RECORDED: 11/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0998